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PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.

Chartered Accountant

HEAD OFFICE : 11 & 12, lind Floor, Sarnath Commercial Complex, Opp. Board Office, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal - 462016
MOBILE NO. (+91) 94250-15041, 95892-51041, Phone No. (0755) 4273005, 2670003
E-mail : pksharma_com@rediffmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Receipts & Payments Account of MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
KHILCHIPUR, DISTRICT RAJGARH (M.P) for the year ended 31% March 2020, which
are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Municipal council. We
have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account

have been kept by the above said concern so far as appears from our examination of books,

subject to the comments given below:

1. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the concern. Our

responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

2 We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted
in India. Our audit includes examining on test basis, evidence supporting the amounts
and disclosed in the financial statements. Our audit also assigns the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the

overall presentation of the financial statement.

3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to
us, they said accounts give a true and fair view in respect of Receipt & Payment

Account for the year ending as on 31 March 2020.

Date:- For PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Place:-Bhopal CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
d K Sharma
! afa® Part
A @ '}%‘( (Partner)
q&d < afe (@@ Mem. No. : 076883
1

Branches : Rudrapur, Jalandhar, Saharanpur, Indore, Gwalior, Shahdol, Delhi, Panchkula and Kullu (H.P.)
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHILCHIPUR

AUDIT OBSERVATIONS

Audit of Revenue

>

>

We have audited the resources of revenue on the sample
basis.

Yes, we checked some Revenue receipts from the counter file
of Receipt Book and verified that the money received is also
deposited in respective Bank Account.

CMO gives 2 Working days for the Deposition of Money to
the Bank but at the time of auditing we found that there is
no delay in the Revenue Receipt and also deposited to the
Bank time to time.

Cash Book has been verified with Receipts and payments
vouchers & ROKARIYA receipts cash book.

No, we have not seemed any Investment on lesser interest

rate.

Audit of Expenditures

>

>

We covered the Expeﬁditures on the sample basis during the
process of Audit.
While checking Accountant Cash Book, all the bills and
vouchers are correct according to books. However some
irregularities were found during the audit of vouchers are as
follows -
s JCB hire charges of Rs. 98579/- was paid to Mr.,
Banwarilal against 2 bills no. 288 and 290 on
10-07-19 through voucher no. 80. It was
mentioned in the voucher that the work was
done as per work order (work order no. 1543) but
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there was no any work order found during the
audit. Quotations were also not found on record.
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was purchased of costing Rs. 11200/- for

dead animals and paid on 23-03-20. Four bills of
Rs. 2800/- each were available but stock entry

not found on them and bills were on plain

paper.
¢ Payment of Rs. 129210/- was made for Rawan

statue on 01-10-19 -
o TIN was mentioned on the bill instead of

GST yet 18 % GST added in the bill

amount.

o Stock entry was not found.
o E-Tendering was not done.
o Bajrang Utsav Samiti had applied for statue

as per note sheet but there was no any
application letter was found during the

audit.

e On the occasion of Dashehra, Rs. 117040/- was
paid for the light decoration on 01-10-19 -

E-Tendering was not done.

Rate comparison sheet was not prepared.
As per note sheet, in the past year online
tendering was done and total estimated
cost was quoted Rs. 199999/- for all the
preparations on dashehra, then why was E-
Tendering not dene in the current year? It
is questionable.

12% GST was added while GSTN was not
mentioned on the bill.

Work order number and date was not
mentioned on the note sheet.

e Quotations were not found during the audit for
purchasing electricity material of Rs. 98349/~ on
10-10-19 from Aman Elecronics.




e Amount of Rs. 97500/- was paid to Mr. Yadav
Singh Pawar on 21-10-19 for purchasing
electricity material -
o TIN was mentioned on the bill instead of
GSTN.
o Original bill was not found on record.
No mistake was found in monthly balance of the Cash Book.
We verified that Expenditures of Particular schemes were
not over Budget and expended according to guidelines,
directives, acts and rules issued by Government of India/
State Government.
All the Expenses were under financial propriety and the
Expenditure was according to the financial and
administrative sanction accorded by the competent

authority.
In our view, no such cases occurred in which appropriate

sanction has not been taken, hence there is no need to report

the instances to CMO.

As per the ULB guideline, if the Fire Brigade going outside of Municipal
re is some decided amount which has to be paid by the other

area, the
MC is not taken by the ULB.

Audit of Book Keeping
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» We couldn’t check all the books of accounts which were

maintained by the Municipal Council.
» Except Cash book, many registers/records have not been

maintained properly. Some observations in respect of

records of ULB are as follows -
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Accounts Department

Audit observations about accounts department are as

follows -

o

Account wise daily or monthly closing balances were not

available in the cash book.
Serial numbers were not mentioned on the vouchers and

cash book from 19-07-19 onwards up to year end.

o FDR register was not maintained.

Income & Expenditure ledgers were not maintained.

Store Department

Since last year’s store records were not available so we are
unable to comment upon the opening balances of the

materials.
Diesel Register was not found during the audit.

o Fixed Assets Register was not found during the audit.
o Demand letters were not obtained for issuing the

o Log books were not found.

materials from store.
Purchase files were not provided during the audit.

Revenue Department

Collection books were not submitted back to store

department.
We have not been provided all the revenue records so we

are unable to comment upon the revenue sources.

Sanitation Department

During the audit, there was no any record found for
usage of materials, chemicals issued from store

department.
List of vehicles was not found.

Insurance of vehicles was not found.
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o Registrations of vehicles were not found.
o Licenses of drivers were not found.
o Vehicle repairing register and light repairing register

were not found.

Since no records found during the audit, so we are unable to

express our opinion about sanitation department.

Water Supply Department

There was no any record of repairing of motor pumps,

hand pumps, pipe lines.
No record of chemical usage was found during the audit.

Establishment Department

o Charge list or register was not maintained by the ULB.
o Dispatch Register was not found.

PWD Department

Construction Register was not maintained by the ULB.

Work files were not provided to us.

Audit of FDRs
» While Auditing, we found that there were some FDR’s made
by the ULB.

‘Name of Bank Account No. Amount
Narmada Jhabua Gramin Bank 30645110000760 25,00,000/—
Bank of India 90744511000007 | 25,00,000/-
State Bank of India 33604083228 25,00,000/ -
Jila Shahkari Bank 177000107920 15,00,000/ -
State Bank of India 63037310445 5,00,000/ -

» NO FDRs/TDRs are kept at low rate of interest than the prevailing rate

of interest.
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Audit of Tenders
> During the audit we have not been provided any tender file.
However, on the basis of examination of note sheets
attached to the vouchers, we found some irregularities and
have been shown at respective place in this audit report.

> No Bank guarantee has been received.

Audit of Grants & Loans

During the audit, we found some observations about grants are as

follows -

> We examined all the grants received from the State

government and its utilization.

» During the Audit, we found that some grants are like mixed
nature i.e. Capital & revenue nature therefore in that cases
we can’t bifurcate how much portion belongs to revenue or
capital except that all grants have been used for the purpose

for which grants have received.

For PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Chartered Accountant

Date :
Place : Bhopal
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KINLCHIPUR
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR_THE PERIOD FROM 1 APR1L 2019 TO 31 MARCH 2020
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RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
Opening Balance 10,72,24,260 |Establishment Expenses 3,02,81,577
Cash Balance Salaries, Wages and Bonus Bencfits and 2,47,01,734
Bank Balance 10,72,24,260 AUnwanccsg’rﬂ)
Arrears Salary (§0Td) 10,30,456
Council meeting, Expenses 29,374
Tax Revenue 34,27,580 |Wapes-Temporary Staff 29,52,082
Property Tax-Building- @@ I 488,386 Council Honourarium(@Mg A1) 2,38,700
" Contributory-Family Pension 1,54,777
Receivable Property Tax-Current Year 458,865 GPF-Employee(Sidl TH ) 11,63,822
(rafa R ST o Allowance 10,632
Un-metered Water Supply - (S8 @) 6,07,250
Receivable Water Tax (Td S ST 2,90,518
Samekit Kar-Consolidated (FHIdd 1.40.280 Administrative Expenses 13,80,464
FLAY o Printing and Stationery(q%®) 1,16,022
Receivable Samekit Kar (SR &X 216,839 Photo Copy 2,600
SehTa) o Advertisement and Publicity
Education Cess (M8 JTPR) 1,03,002 Advertisement Expense 1,67,178
Receivable Education Cess (FRI&[T 99,481 Events & Cultural Activities 4,55,303
JYPHR BN : Exp.(dl
Professional and Other Fees
Urban Devel t
R JTER opment Cess (TR 1,02331 Consultancy Fee & Charge(@eI®R 3,90,110
Receivable Urban Legal Fees(®T1 &) 1,00,209
Development: @ IR - 96423 Audit Fees
Surcharge Tax on Other (H'EHGT) 23,232 Audit Fee- Internal for External 35,400
Development Tax 7,85,133 Agencies(&ﬁ%ﬂ)
Professional Tax 15,840 Communication Expenses
Web,Internet Expense 6,003
. . 2,20,02,679 |Other Administrative Expenses
Assigned Revenues & Compensation DSC t2 e RITRR) 11,000
Taxes and Duties collected by other Alow (3{<TTd) 14,400
Compensation in lieu of Octroi dmt)y 1,96,43,788 piyu (& ) 10,125
. ) i a4t Water Botel 7.080
Compensation-Passenger Tax 14,63,891 Other Administrative Expenses (3
) 65,034
Compensation - Export Tax (f-Tﬂfa o) 5,52,000 Operations & Maintenance 1,05,97,757
g;"%?emaﬁon-lsmmp Duty (3 3,43,000 Power & Fuelm 672342
’ Electricity supply/Streat Lights(fawrcit 89,41,321
Rental Income from Municipal 25,18,441 Water Tanker Distri 3,29,623
Properties )
Rent - Shopping Complex 17,58,331 Hire Charges-Machine (R fdram) 4,33,596
Rent - Market 2,23,860 Hire Charges-Vehicle(@Tg I 1,92,625
Rent-Community Hall (F77¢1 Hd ) 2,000 Own Programe 28,250
Shop Premium 5,34,250
Fees & Charges 10,95,791 |Electricity Department 12,36,160
Mutation Fee (e B1) 10,95,791 Electricity Material (fa%{d aTdh 12,36,160
License Fee 5,000 |Water Supply Department 6,94.,773
License Other 5,000 Water Ways - Other(3{ S7el HqH 6,94,773
Fees 4,23,730




fees for Certificate / Extract (WHIUI T3) 500 Bulk Purchases/Store/Sanitation 2,39,518
Department o
Fees - Marriage Registration ( adle
Giu%m?) pe hegistration 850 Bulk Purchase-Sanitation/Conservancy
Malerial(@ﬁ%ﬂﬂ gmdh 239,518
Fee-Cattle Pounding 1,19,597
Fee- Application (1T Feeh) 10,720
l'iugulanz..ation Fee-Building 64,945
Construction R & M-Infrastructure Assets 6,98,012
Feuo-RTI Act () 8,470 Repairs & Maintenance-Water Ways 1,21,448
Fee-Miscellaneous 2,18,648 Repairs & Maintenance- Vehicles 1,75,246
R & M-Infrastructure Asscts 4,01,318
User Charges 28,950 | Construction Work (W.LP) 49,59,500
Connection Ch -Water S =
(;gl\m on Charges-Water Supply 28,650 Water - Ways 54,000
Water Tanker Charges (<7 URAE) 300 Roads & Bridges-Culvert (aferan Fafon) M2
Roads & Bridges-Concrete Road (I8 4,63,694
Sale & Hire Charges 1,19,620
Hire Charges-Machinery (fXmdl- Sewerage and Drainage-Drain-Slab 8,58,395
i) _ 12,000 Building-Boundary Wall 1,00,000
Sale of Tender Paper (€83 ) 1,07,000 Building-Park 744,714
Sale-Ration Card & Other forms (7 Other Construction Work 26,44,068
®IG) 620
A s s Fixed Assets 6,20,103
Grants, Contribut & 5
rants, Contributions & Subsidies 3,59,94,047 35994047 | 5 ri e & Other Equipments 6,20,103
Deposit/Contribution Received Interest & Finance Charges 1,06,248
EMD/SD 1,37,706 1,37,706 | Bank Charges 1,248
Advance to Employee 1,05,000
Finance Income 16,56,191
Intrest- From Bank Account (337 o) Revenu.e Grants, Contributions & 69.73,374 69.73,374
16,56,191 Subsidies (Other)
Duties & Taxes 86,475 86,475
Taxes & Duties (FY) 6,59,810 6,59,810
Other Expenses 15,87,213 15,87,213
Deposit Return (EMD) 50,423 50,423
Closing Balance 11,46,35,537
Cash Balance
Bank Balance 11,46,35,537
17,47,20470 |  17,47,20470 17,47,20,470 |  17,47,20,470
0
FOR PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Chartered Accountant
Date: \W
Place : Bhopal arf?— 1 aﬁﬁ‘a
an? s mod K. Sharma
C z “931;‘% (Partner)




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHILCHIPUR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR TIIE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2019 TO 31 MARCII1 2020

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
Establishment Expenses 3,02,81,577 |Tax Revenue 34,27.580
Salaries, Wages and Bonus Benefits 2,47,01,734 . .

2} w02 » X~ 1 - L00, 6
and Allowances@a) Property Tax-Building mmiﬁ 2GS 4,88,38
Arrears Salary (SBTUN 10,30,456 Receivable Property Tax-Current Year 4,58.865
Council meeting Expensces 29,374 [ 1 T -
Wapes-Temporary Staff 29,52,082 Un-metered Water Supply - (918 @) 6,07,250
Council Honourarium(4rég AFLT) 2,38,700 Receivable Water Tax (O7¢ X I1N) 2,90,518
Contributory-Family Pension 154,777 Samcekit Kar-Consalidated (?Tm"ﬂ X 1.40,280
GPF-Employee(STd! TF ) 11,63,822 ELG)) o
Allowance 10,632 Receivable Samekit Kar (FHI&Sd T 216,839
Eeap
Education Cess (f1&1 ITHR) 1,03,002
Administrative Expenses 13,80,464 CR(!('Di;ablc Education Cess (RI&T 99,481
Printing and Stationery (x®) 1,16,022 Urban Development Cess g 1,02.331
Photo Copy 2,600 fawra ITH1) ‘
Advertisement and Publicity Reccivable Urban Development(TRIA
) 96,423
Advertisement Expense(T33T9) 1,67,178 fasra JUHN - FHT)
Events & Cultural Activilies 4,55,30:
I:;nwﬁua;u% ity $.55:300 Surcharge Tax on Other (@A) B,22
Professional and Other Fees Development Tax 785,133
;i[‘c‘_g““d“f)’ Feg'k ClargeFRIPT el Professional Tax 15,840
Lepal Fees(@T &) 1,00,209
Audit Fees . . 2,20,02,679
Audit Fee- Intermal for External 35,400 Assigned Revenues & Compensation
Agencies( Taxes and Duties collected by other
Communication Expenses Compensation in lieu of Octroi (E_["‘n ) 1,96,43,788
Wob,]ntemqt FXP”}SG(; <) 6.00 Compensation-Passenger Tax (‘ﬂﬁt H) 14,63,891
Other Administrative Expenses
psc (f3ferea RrR) 0% Compensation - Export Tax Fafa sy 5,52,000
ion-'Stamp D i
Alow ( 14,400 Compensation-'Stamp Duty Hsd 3,43,000
pivu (T%) 10,125
7,080 Rental Income from Municipal 25,18,441
Water Botel Properties
;)lher Administrative Expenses (3 65,04 Rent - Shopping Complex 17,58,331
Operations & Maintenance 1,05,97,757 |Rent - Market 2,23,860
Power & Fuel(4e2ld) 6,72,342 Rent-Community Hall (H7Tel H3-1) 2,000
Electricity supply/Streat Lights({cl 8941,321 Shop Premium 5,34,250
Water Tanker Distri 3,29.623
Hire Charges-Machine (I FBTT0) 4,33,59 Fees & Charges 10,95,791
Hire Charges-Vehicle(3Tg f&1am) 1,92,625 Mutation Fee (T BH) 10,95,791
Qwn Programe 28,250
License Fee 5,000
License Other 5,000
Electricity Department 12,36,160
Electricity Material ([AYd i 12,36,160 Fees 4,23,730
Fees for Certificate / Extract (WHIUI O=) 500
Water Supply Department 6,94,773 Fees - Marriage Reglstration (e 850
Water Ways - Other(3-3 ST 42T 6,94,773 Fee-Cattle Pounding 1,19,597
>t 21 ol 1"
T T
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qran Fee- Application (3Td& Yeh) 10,720
i Lo Regularization Fee-Building
Bulk Purchases/Store/Sanitation 239,518 [Construction 64,945
Department
Bulk Purchase- 219,518 Fee-RTI Act () 8,470
Sanitation/ Conservancy = Fee-Miscellaneous 2,18,648
' R & M-Infrastructure Assects 6,98,012 |User Charges 28,950
) Repairs & Maintenance-Water Ways 121,448 %ﬁ%argas-Wamr Supply (T 28,650
Repairs & Maintenance- Vehicles 1,75,246 Water Tanker Charges (971 9R@6) 300
) R & M-Infrastructure Assets 4,01,318
Sale & Hire Charges 1,19,620
ire Charges-Machi (?ﬁllq-qﬂ )
) Interest & Finance Charges 1,248 Hire Charges-Machinery 12,000
Bank Charges 1,248 Sale of Tender Paper (€3X ) 1,07,000
) Sale-Ration Card & Other forms (ST
620
) Revenue Grants, Contributions &
Subsidies (Other) 6.97.337 6.97,337
' Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 1,61,97,321 1,61,97,321
) Other Expenses 15,87,213 15,87,213
Finance Income ) 4,96,857
) Intrest- From Bank Account (§F 7<) 4,96,857
|
| EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER 10,98,090 10,98,090
INCOME
|
|
4,74,14,060 4,74,14,060 4,74,14,060 4,74,14,060
0

Date:
Place : Bhopal

gen an’ qifzxr aafasidd
ang qfiaz (@@Hlgl

FOR PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Chartered Accountant

d K. Sharma

(Partner)
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State Bank of India.
A/C No 0011
20-Mar
Details Amount
Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 2,65,96,000.76
Opening Difference
Amount Received In Cash Book But Not In Pass
Book Date Amount 21,761.00
07.02.2020 6,438.00
07.02.2020 4,910.00
17.02.2020 4,003.00
18.02.2020 6,036.00
09.03.2020 374.00
21,761.00

2,66,17,761.76

geg A7 qifesr afas19)
qav afwaz fe@=igl

2,66,17,761.76




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KHILCHIPUR
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NO. 899

Closing Balance As Per Pass Book (W book 3,47,35,147.15
& SR 3ifH W)
Opening Difference 34,24,324.66
Last Year Am rec. 15.04.2019 2,38,000.00
23.03.2019 15.04.2019 1,37,000.00
25.03.2019 15.04.2019 1,55,037.00
30.03.2019 15.04.2019 50,00,000.00
55,30,037.00
Amou(;;é[l’%;c;‘ In Cas% %%%k Bu%\lfl_:ﬁ% I?ﬁs%
Book book I
TR book ¥ UAE T&t E—g ) (4,67,534.00)
Date Amount

01.08.2019 13,735.00

01.08.2019 6,010.00

01.08.2019 7,500.00

01.08.2019 7,068.00

12.09.2019 46,179.00

12.09.2019 972.00

12.09.2019 972.00

12.09.2019 486.00

12.09.2019 48,450.00

12.09.2019 1,020.00

12.09.2019 1,020.00

12.09.2019 510.00

19.09.2019 1,967.00

01.10.2019 854.00

01.10.2019 854.00

01.10.2019 78,209.00

22.10.2019 2,304.00

22.10.2019 1,11,430.00

30.11.2019 3,918.00

27.12.2019 22,050.00

27.12.2019 1,764.00

04.01.2020 5,092.00

16.02.2020 36,600.00
28.02.2020 19,454.00

02.03.2020 1,900.00

02.03.2020 1,900.00

qeq an? mfesr afasd
anx 9f«@g 11’565&3?
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06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
07.03.2020
12.03.2020
12.03.2020
12.03.2020
12.03.2020
12.03.2020
12.03.2020
30.03.2020
30.03.2020
30.03.2020
30.03.2020
30.03.2020
30.03.2020
30.03.2020

Amount Paid In Pass Boook But Not In Cash

Book

mﬁrumgasﬁﬂﬂ?s‘rmﬁ%ﬁ?ﬂ%m

book i RIEA AW TN &) Date
18.09.2019

10.10.2019
15.10.2019

qeT AT mifesr afasrd
ans afwuz (@@EIIT

500.00
500.00
488.00
488.00
435.00
635.00
830.00
830.00
351.00
351.00
435.00
473.00
473.00
946.00
864.00
2,956.00
2,956.00
5,912.00
489.00
489.00
978.00
127.00
127.00
254.00
481.00
95.00
95.00
190.00
265.00
3,760.00
3,679.00
3,679.00
7,359.00
986.00
980.00
860.00
4,67,534.00

Amount
336.00
5,727.00
78,170.61

3,23,436.61
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23.10.2019 1,11,423.00
06.11.2019 2,302.00
07.11.2019 854.00
07.11.2019 1,511.00
07.11.2019 854.00
07.11.2019 13,735.00
06.01.2020 5,728.00
05.02.2020 7,500.00
05.02.2020 5,000.00
05.02.2020 10,000.00
05.02.2020 5,000.00
05.02.2020 5,000.00
05.02.2020 5,000.00
20.02.2020 8,400.00
20.02.2020 2,800.00
20.02.2020 2,800.00
24.02.2020 598.00
26.02.2020 2,800.00
26.02.2020 2,800.00
26.02.2020 5,800.00
26.02.2020 2,800.00
26.02.2020 2,800.00
26.02.2020 2,800.00
26.02.2020 2,800.00
04.03.2020 8,254.00
12.03.2020 175.00
12.03.2020 175.00
23.03.2020 19,494.00
3,23,436.61
Diff In Payment
Pass Book Cash Book
30.12.2019 13,80,621.00 14,00,948.00 -
12.03.2019 10,010.00 10,100.00 -
Closing Balance As Per Cash Book 3,45,91,049.76
3,45,91,049.76
afwI




BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
STATE BANK OF INDIA A/c no. 888
For the period from 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020

Closing Balance As Per Pass Book (UI¥ book g
jriention 6,66,193.82
Opening Difference | (1035319.48)
Last Amount Amount Received During This
Year 1,79,060.00
(8,56,259.48)
Amount Received In Pass Book But Not In Cash
Book (86,187.00)
19.09.2019 6,220.00
11.11.2019 13,700.00
20.11.2019 39,959.00
04.12.2019 10,945.00
13,12.2019 15,363.00
86,187.00
Amount Received In Cash Book But Not In Pas
Book 58,484.00
20.09.2019 17,020.00
20.11.2019 41,064.00
16.12.2019 400.00
58,484.00
Difference amount
C.B P.B
01.11.2019 14,339.00 14,340.00 (1.00)
09.09.2019 25,258.00 23,258.00 2,000.00
31.08.2019 33,480.00 31,480.00 2,000.00
14.02.2010/29.01.2020 1,113.00 1,110.00 3.00
74,190.00 70,188.00
Amount Paid In Pass Book But Not In Cash
Book
Date Amount 12,24,407.00
04.04.2019 59.00
04.04.2019 59.00
08.04.2019 59.00




08.04.2019
08.04.2019
04.05.2019

17.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.07.2019
17.08.2019
17.08.2019
17.08.2019
17.08.2019
21.08.2019
22.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019
23.08.2019

07.09.2019

13.09.2019
20.09.2019
05.10.2019
05.10.2019
09.10.2019
09.10.2019
09.10.2019
09.10.2019
15.10.2019
06.11.2019
06.11.2019
06.11.2019
06.11.2019
07.11.2019
07.11.2019
07.11.2019
07.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019

qn7 qifss! awﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁ
gt afwmz teaRge

590.00
295.00
1,298.00
413.00
8,700.00
4,200.00
4,200.00
4,200.00
4,200.00
4,200.00
1,298.00
1,003.00
1,76,499.00
3,250.00
29,500.00
305.00
250.00
8,200.00
7,700.00
8,557.00
7,700.00
11,235.00
7,700.00
3,000.00
7,700.00
3,000.00
9,935.00
177.00
94,629.00
1,180.00
8,200.00
7,400.00
972.00
1,020.00
1,020.00
972.00
767.00
13,056.00
2,000.00
16,800.00
800.00
500.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
996.00
5,000.00
48,418.00
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Amt Paid In Cash Book But Not In Pass Book

TCRIEY

11.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019
11.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
16.11.2019
05.12.2019
05.12.2019
06.12.2019
06.12.2019
06.12.2019
13.12.2019
17.12.2019
19.12.2019
19.12.2019
20.12.2019
20.12.2019
20.12.2019
20.12.2019
20.12.2019
20.12.2019
27.12.2019
30.12.2019
30.12.2019
30.12.2019
30.12.2019
30.12.2019
30.12.2019
07.01.2020
07.01.2020
14.01.2020
06.02.2020
28.02.2020
28.02.2020
05.03.2020
26.03.2020

PEIEA

5,600.00
11,600.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
2,000.00
7,267.00
34,041.00
1,180.00
§49.00
272.00
272.00
587.00
849.00
118.00
3,37,446.00
8,700.00
700.00
51,127.00
16,400.00
1,480.00
13,332.00
22,435.00
6,500.00
600.00
4,650.00
13,920.00
26,400.00
5,960.00
1,876.00
1,180.00
5,242.00
39,640.00
2,000.00
425.00
8,450.00
8,807.00
3,570.00
10,920.00
12,24,407.00

(11,51,097.00)




Date

28.06.2019
12.07.2019
30.07.2019
14.08.2019
16.08.2019
16.08.2019
16.08.2019
31.08.2019
04.11.2019
04.11.2019
06.11.2019
06.11.2019
14.11.2019
15.11.2019
22.11.2019
16.12.2019
18.12.2019
26.12.2019
26.12.2019
26.12.2019
26.12.2019
26.12.2019
26.12.2019
07.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
30.01.2020
03.02.2020
03.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
24.,02.2020
28.02.2020
28.02.2020
28.02.2020
23.03.2020

Amount
56,526.00
33,900.00

1,486.00
2,80,726.00
3,555.00
850.00
900.00
296.00
73,200.00
1,300.00
7,000.00
13,600.00
50,116.00
9,015.00
34,628.00
4,06,453.00
35,767.00
5,500.00
27,500.00
14,500.00
5,250.00
7,836.00
8,000.00
45,307.00
8,583.00
1,080.00
1,255.00
1,080.00
3,710.00
1,080.00
1,345.00
6,661.00
1,255.00
1,328.00
7,320.00
6,625.00
7,300.00
320.00
2,250.00
1,000.00
405.00
598.00
8,254.00
175.00
1,755.00
9,001.00




Amont Difference In Payment Side
Date
11.09.2019
05.10.2019
28.02.2020

26.03.2020
26.03.2020

Cash Book
7,260.00
2,91,632.00
3,70,702.00

59,306.00
8,852.00
11,51,097.00

Pass Book
7,259.00
2,91,932.00
3,73,702.00

Closing Balance As Per Cash Book

715802.82

gea At qifes! afrsrlYy
any qfigz fem=1gy
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" State Bank of India

AJC No 8408
20-Mar
Details Amount
Closing Balance As Per Pass Book (URT book & 44,142.00
IR Sifem Q)
Amount Paid In Cqsh Book But Not In Pass Book
(IR 9 book @ Fife R ) ) § g Grd book A
Adfe T §%) (41,000.00)
23.03.2020 41,000.00
Y g & AR JHfdd Y 3,142.00
3,142.00
ged a7 qifFF afu®rd

anz afigs t@adt




"State Bank of India

A/C No 0011
20-Mar
Details Amount
Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 2,65,96,000.76
Opening Difference
Amount Received In Cash Book But Not In Pass
Book Date Amount 21,761.00
07.02.2020 6,438.00
07.02.2020 4,910.00
17.02.2020 4,003.00
18.02.2020 6,036.00
09.03.2020 374.00
21,761.00
2,66,17,761.76

gen an? qifswr afasrR
anz qfv gz tle@AY

2,66,17,761.76
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